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1 139 Ricardo Cordero Marco Hernandez Studebaker Champion TM 00:57:52.5 117.083 K/H

2 115 Hilaire Damiron Laura Damiron Studebaker Commander TM 00:58:03.2 + 00:10.7 + 0:00:10.7 116.713 K/H

3 122 Gabriel Perez Angelica Fuentes Studebaker Champion TM 00:59:14.6 + 01:11.4 + 0:01:22.1 114.349 K/H

4 121 Luis Cervantes Pablo Cervantes Studebaker TM 00:59:40.0 + 00:25.4 + 0:01:47.5 113.997 K/H

5 113 Emilio Velazquez Javier Marin Caballero Studebaker Champion TM 00:30.0 59 00:59:56.4 + 00:16.4 + 0:02:03.9 113.551 K/H

6 531 Eduardo Henkel Sergio Puente BMW M2 BMW 01:00:00.0 + 00:03.6 + 0:02:07.5 113.551 K/H

7 552 Enrique Montaño Alex Weinstein BMW M3 BMW 00:30.0 59 01:00:10.4 + 00:10.4 + 0:02:17.9 113.014 K/H

8 511 Francisco Diaz Gerardo Mendoza Mini Cooper S MINI 59 00:15.0 01:00:11.8 + 00:01.4 + 0:02:19.3 112.920 K/H

9 133 Douglas Mockett Manuel Iguiniz Oldsmoble 1954 TM 01:00:13.9 + 00:02.1 + 0:02:21.4 112.483 K/H

10 508 Rodolfo Alcocer Juan Pablo Guerrero Mini Cooper S MINI 01:01:33.5 + 01:19.6 + 0:03:41.0 110.076 K/H

11 328 Miguel A Granados Adrian Carmona Porsche 911 HB 01:01:37.7 + 00:04.2 + 0:03:45.2 109.928 K/H

12 318 Diego Candano Jaime Zapata Porsche 911 HB 01:01:50.4 + 00:12.7 + 0:03:57.9 109.572 K/H

13 452 Carlos Pani Diego J. Pani Porsche 911 RSR EX 01:01:50.6 + 00:00.2 + 0:03:58.1 109.542 K/H

14 513 Oscar Uribe Sr. Sergio Nieto Mini Cooper S MINI 01:02:22.8 + 00:32.2 + 0:04:30.3 108.606 K/H

15 286 Iain Dobson Jeff Thresher Escort RS 1600 HAP 01:03:23.0 + 01:00.2 + 0:05:30.5 106.892 K/H

16 103 Jorge Seman Jorge Amezquita Buick Centurion TM 01:03:27.9 + 00:04.9 + 0:05:35.4 106.752 K/H

17 114 Heinz Janits Csörz Robert Pontiac Star Chief TM 00:30.0 59 01:04:25.9 + 00:58.0 + 0:06:33.4 105.973 K/H

18 553 Manuel Chico Bernardo Montaño BMW M3 BMW 00:30.0 59 01:04:28.5 + 00:02.6 + 0:06:36.0 105.890 K/H

19 40 Martin D. Rodriguez Jair Marañon Ibarra Studebaker Champion TP 01:04:43.1 + 00:14.6 + 0:06:50.6 104.690 K/H

20 59 Carlos Frausto Enrique Peralta Studebaker Champion TP 01:04:51.3 + 00:08.2 + 0:06:58.8 104.475 K/H

21 125 Benito Guerra Javier Antista Studebaker Champion TM 01:04:53.5 + 00:02.2 + 0:07:01.0 104.421 K/H

22 222 Karlo Flores Juan Carlos Salgado F. Porsche 356B SM+ 01:05:00.1 + 00:06.6 + 0:07:07.6 104.234 K/H

23 247 Luis Lerdo de Tejada Gilles Pierre Jouanen LT Sport SM+ 01:05:30.9 + 00:30.8 + 0:07:38.4 103.412 K/H

24 512 Rauno Altonen Andreas Schulz Mini Cooper S MINI 01:05:31.8 + 00:00.9 + 0:07:39.3 103.386 K/H

25 510 Eduardo Lopez M. Carlos Ruano Mini Cooper S MINI 01:05:33.4 + 00:01.6 + 0:07:40.9 103.359 K/H

26 303 Jose Luis Salamanca Jose Luis Salamanca R. Porsche 911 HB 59 00:05.0 01:06:08.1 + 00:34.7 + 0:08:15.6 102.577 K/H

27 389 Xavier Lamadrid S. Ricardo Navarro Ford Falcon HC 01:06:26.1 + 00:18.0 + 0:08:33.6 101.985 K/H

28 342 Luis Ascencio Luis A. Ascencio Rubio Porsche 911 HB 01:06:42.5 + 00:16.4 + 0:08:50.0 101.704 K/H

29 390 Xavier Lamadrid Jr. Jaime Huerta Bolland Ford Mustang HC 01:06:54.2 + 00:11.7 + 0:09:01.7 101.552 K/H

30 158 Oscar Uribe Balsa Mauricio Uribe Balsa Porsche 356 SM- 01:07:07.5 + 00:13.3 + 0:09:15.0 101.274 K/H

31 554 Benito Tagle Christian Coronel BMW M3 BMW 01:07:15.3 + 00:07.8 + 0:09:22.8 100.922 K/H

32 370 Udo Rienhoff Alexander Steiner Ford Mustang HC 00:30.0 56-59 00:40.0 01:07:47.0 + 00:31.7 + 0:09:54.5 100.746 K/H

33 154 Robert Curry Ricky Shaw Porsche 356-B SM- 01:08:29.8 + 00:42.8 + 0:10:37.3 98.908 K/H

34 202 Scott Laurance Matt Laurence Studebaker Dictator SM+ 01:09:56.5 + 01:26.7 + 0:12:04.0 98.049 K/H

35 494 Agustin Reyes Alberto Marquez D. Ford Mustang EX 59 00:30.0 01:09:59.1 + 00:02.6 + 0:12:06.6 97.508 K/H

36 327 Pascual Piccolo Ernesto Gonzalez V. Datsun 260Z HB 01:10:12.9 + 00:13.8 + 0:12:20.4 96.881 K/H

37 378 Leopoldo Ceseña Oscar Estrada Ford Falcon HC 00:30.0 59 01:10:33.0 + 00:20.1 + 0:12:40.5 96.719 K/H

38 152 Renee Brinkerhoff Roberto Mendoza Porsche 356-A SM- 01:10:42.0 + 00:09.0 + 0:12:49.5 96.490 K/H

39 468 Javier Sainz Alberto A. Rodriguez V. Ford Mustang EX 00:30.0 56-59 00:20.0 01:11:14.6 + 00:32.6 + 0:13:22.1 96.216 K/H

40 296 Harry Luchtan M. Alejandro Luchtan B. BMW 2002 HAP 01:11:16.1 + 00:01.5 + 0:13:23.6 95.830 K/H

41 141 Taz Harvey Francisco Ortiz Studebaker Champion TM 59 02:25.0 01:11:31.1 + 00:15.0 + 0:13:38.6 95.068 K/H

42 371 Boudewijn Heilijgers Yvonne Heiliggers Ford falcon HC 01:11:35.5 + 00:04.4 + 0:13:43.0 94.626 K/H

43 295 Adiel Gamboa Martha Tapia VW SEDAN HAP 01:12:11.6 + 00:36.1 + 0:14:19.1 94.604 K/H

44 297 Ricardo Ramirez G. Ricardo Ramirez T. BMW 2002 HAP 01:12:24.9 + 00:13.3 + 0:14:32.4 94.604 K/H

45 372 Greger Landstedt Ole Johan Petersen Ford falcon HC 01:13:38.9 + 01:14.0 + 0:15:46.4 93.839 K/H

46 398 Adrian M. Ramirez Ricardo Perez Ford Mustang HC 01:13:42.9 + 00:04.0 + 0:15:50.4 93.559 K/H

47 344 Carlos Melendez Christian F. Garduño A. Porsche 911 HB 01:14:17.8 + 00:34.9 + 0:16:25.3 91.992 K/H

48 374 Kaming Ko Stafford Galen Dodge Dart HC 01:15:06.9 + 00:49.1 + 0:17:14.4 91.909 K/H

49 283 Michael Shoemaker Kristi Shoemaker BMW 2002 HAP 00:30.0 59 01:16:10.3 + 01:03.4 + 0:18:17.8 91.619 K/H

50 166 Hector Vazquez Manolo Del Villar Porsche 356 R SM- 00:30.0 59 01:16:40.4 + 00:30.1 + 0:18:47.9 91.187 K/H
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51 343 Steve M. Walters Gray Clarke Safford Mercedes Benz HB 00:30.0 59 01:17:10.9 + 00:30.5 + 0:19:18.4 90.196 K/H

52 399 Robert Miller Alfredo E. Martinez A. Ford Mustang HC 00:30.0 56-59 00:10.0 01:17:21.1 + 00:10.2 + 0:19:28.6 89.639 K/H

53 285 Olivier Bouvet Enrique Mujica VW Sedan HAP 59 02:25.0 01:18:09.7 + 00:48.6 + 0:20:17.2 89.540 K/H

54 157 Fabian Gonzalez Antonio Brunet Magaña Porsche 356 SM- 01:19:00.5 + 00:50.8 + 0:21:08.0 89.442 K/H

55 116 Rodrigo Franco Mauricio Aceituno Dodge TM 59 08:00.0 01:19:36.8 + 00:36.3 + 0:21:44.3 88.952 K/H

56 142 Ralf Huber Gutierrez Armando Zapata Studebaker Champion TM 59 08:00.0 01:19:36.8 + 00:00.0 + 0:21:44.3 88.507 K/H

57 356 Chip Fudge Jonathon Taylor Ford Mustang HC 59 04:00.0 01:20:33.4 + 00:56.6 + 0:22:40.9 88.353 K/H

58 502 Luis Felipe Moreno Alejandro Lomeli Mini Cooper S MINI 59 08:00.0 01:21:56.8 + 01:23.4 + 0:24:04.3 88.353 K/H

59 2 Rodolfo Martinez Rodolfo Martinez Z. Ford Mercury TP 01:22:17.1 + 00:20.3 + 0:24:24.6 88.123 K/H

60 132 Victor M. Esquivel Victor Manuel Esquivel Mercury Custom 1954 TM 00:30.0 59 01:23:31.3 + 01:14.2 + 0:25:38.8 87.554 K/H

61 333 Stephan Birkel Anton Shatrov Opel Commodore A HB 59 08:00.0 01:23:35.2 + 00:03.9 + 0:25:42.7 87.554 K/H

62 21 Leo Noetzel Jorge Cabildo Studebaker TP 59 06:00.0 01:24:19.6 + 00:44.4 + 0:26:27.1 86.492 K/H

63 290 Elias Hadid Nissim Hadid Datsun 510 HAP 59 08:00.0 01:24:52.7 + 00:33.1 + 0:27:00.2 86.235 K/H

64 293 Gilberto Jimenez Joel Cortes Mazda RX-2 HAP 59 08:00.0 01:25:23.0 + 00:30.3 + 0:27:30.5 86.235 K/H

65 299 Juan Osorio Fernando Gonzalez Alfa Romeo Giulietta HAP 59 08:00.0 01:25:23.0 + 00:00.0 + 0:27:30.5 85.762 K/H

66 217 Adrian Stevens Sam Burg Chevrolet LT SM+ 59 08:00.0 01:26:34.0 + 01:11.0 + 0:28:41.5 85.205 K/H

67 248 Carlos Anaya Mauricio Pimentel LT II Special SM+ 59 08:00.0 01:26:34.0 + 00:00.0 + 0:28:41.5 85.205 K/H

68 250 Sergio Montemayor Manuel Montemayor Porsche 912 HA 01:26:34.6 + 00:00.6 + 0:28:42.1 85.205 K/H

69 354 Jörg Lemberg Dieter Hawranke Chevrolet Camaro HC 59 08:00.0 01:27:30.8 + 00:56.2 + 0:29:38.3 85.205 K/H

70 360 Andrew Mclean Roger Howard Ford Mustang HC 59 08:00.0 01:27:30.8 + 00:00.0 + 0:29:38.3 85.205 K/H

71 361 Tom Fischer Tomas Beyer Corvette C2 HC 59 08:00.0 01:27:30.8 + 00:00.0 + 0:29:38.3 85.205 K/H

72 369 Jack Rogers Carolyn J Strupp Ford Mustang HC 59 08:00.0 01:27:30.8 + 00:00.0 + 0:29:38.3 83.507 K/H

73 373 Michael Bondarenko Mike Goble Ford falcon HC 59 08:00.0 01:27:30.8 + 00:00.0 + 0:29:38.3 82.340 K/H

74 396 Hans Linbohm Christer Holmgren Ford Mustang HC 59 08:00.0 01:27:30.8 + 00:00.0 + 0:29:38.3 81.613 K/H

75 190 Guido Weismann German Collins MGA Coupe SM- 59 08:00.0 01:29:07.5 + 01:36.7 + 0:31:15.0 79.165 K/H

76 505 Luis F. Jimenez L. Lorena Jimenez Ortiz Mini Cooper S MINI 01:29:40.2 + 00:32.7 + 0:31:47.7 78.251 K/H

77 402 Dochez Xavier Raynald Dalla Mutta Porsche 356 A OP 00:30.0 56-59 02:25.0 01:31:20.4 + 01:40.2 + 0:33:27.9 76.628 K/H

78 499 Moises Sacal Alberto Sosa Ford Mustang EX 59 08:00.0 01:33:35.1 + 02:14.7 + 0:35:42.6 75.560 K/H

79 310 Alexis Uribe Jose Manuel Patiño R. Porsche 911 HB 59 00:55.0 01:37:13.1 + 03:38.0 + 0:39:20.6 70.355 K/H

80 257 Jo Ramirez Alberto Cruz Volvo HA 59 08:00.0 12:45:43.4 + 08:30.3 + 11:47:50.9 8.942 K/H
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